

FOI REF:	14595
RESPONSE SENT:	03/09/2024

Request:

* How many applications have you received to open new padel tennis clubs? (please provide figures for each of the following years - 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 and 2024 year to date)

* How many applications have you approved to open new padel tennis clubs? (please provide figures for each of the following years - 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 and 2024 year to date).

* How many applications have you received to convert existing tennis courts to padel tennis courts? (please provide figures for each of the following years - 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 and 2024 year to date).

* How many applications have you approved to convert existing tennis courts to padel tennis courts (please provide figures for each of the following years - 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 and 2024 year to date).

* Has your authority converted existing tennis courts it owns to padel tennis courts? (please provide figures for each of the following years - 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 and 2024 year to date).

If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide advice and assistance, under the Section 16 obligations of the Act, as to how I can refine my request.

Response:

We have searched our systems using the key words 'padel' 'tennis' and 'court'. We have found two planning references below, please find the link below. I have linked below our search tool on our website, you can use this to

go through the below application references and interrogate the planning permission documents.

- 24/00076/FUL
- 19/02648/FUL

[Simple Search \(winchester.gov.uk\)](https://www.winchester.gov.uk)

